
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5451
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
EXCISE DUTY ON AUDIO TAPES
A.P. JITHENDER REDDY

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The Excise duty earned by the Government during 1999-2000 from manufacturing units of Audio Magnetic Tape: and

(b) The Customs duty earned by the Government by way of Import of Audio Magnetic Tape during last three years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI A. P. JITHENDER REDDY)

(A)&(B): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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